WAC 392-109-043 Election officer. In accordance with RCW 28A.305.021, the superintendent of public instruction or his or her designee serves as the election officer for the coordination and conduct of the election of members to the state board of education.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28A.305.021. WSR 17-15-101, § 392-109-043, filed 7/18/17, effective 8/18/17. Statutory Authority: Chapter 28A.305 RCW and 2005 c 497. WSR 05-22-007, § 392-109-043, filed 10/20/05, effective 11/20/05. Statutory Authority: 1990 c 33. WSR 90-16-002 (Order 18), § 392-109-043, filed 7/19/90, effective 8/19/90. Statutory Authority: RCW 28A.04.020. WSR 84-11-038 (Order 84-8), § 392-109-043, filed 5/15/84.]